

## **Dewahi Gonahi Municipality**

## Office of the Municipal Executive Prempur Gonahi, Rautahat

## **Request for Sealed Quotation**

for

## **Alternative Learning Management System**

(Date of First Publication: 9th Apr, 2022 (2078/12/26)

- 1. Dewahi Gonahi Municipality, Prempur Gonahi, Rautahat District has received fund from Government of Nepal (GoN) for Online Classes & Digital Learning management system for school & cluster, in order to digitally connect cluster, school, teachers & students during this lockdown situation due to Covid-19.
- 2. Bidding will be conducted through National competitive bidding using a Request for Quotation (RFO) as specified in the Public Procurement Act and Regulations.
- 3. Dewahi Gonahi Municipality, Prempur Gonahi invites sealed quotation from the qualified consulting firm of the following detail.

S.N	Description	Bidding Document Fee (NRs.)	Pre-Bid Meeting (Date & Time)	Deadline of Bid Document Purchase	Bid Submission Deadline	Bid Opening Date & Time
1.	Alternative Learning Management System (DGMUN-BD 06/78/79)  Central School Mgmt  School Mgmt sys  Library Mgmt & learning videos Gallery  Online Classes (Cluster Level)  Learning Mobile App  School Monitoring System	3,000.00	2078/12/25 (8 <sup>th</sup> Apr, 2022) Time: 14:00 PM	2079/01/23 (6 <sup>th</sup> May, 2022)	2079/01/23 (6 <sup>th</sup> May, 2022) Time: 12:00 PM	2079/01/25 (8 <sup>th</sup> May, 2022.) Time: 14:00 PM
	Bid Security Amount (NRs) Account Number for Bid Document Purchase: Account Number for Bid Security Deposit:	1,00,000 (40,00,000 of 2.5%)  Name of Bank : Nepal Bangladesh Bank Name of Office: Dharauti Khata Office Account number : 0740000841  Account Name: Antrik Rajaswa Khata Bank Name: Nepal Bangladesh Bank Account Number: 0740000241				

- 4. In case of last date for purchasing, submission and opening of bids falls or a Government Holiday, the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case, the bid validity shall be recognized from the original bid submission deadline.
- 5. The employer reserves the right to amend, accept or reject, wholly or partly, any on ail the Bids without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
- 6. THE ADDRESS REFERRED TO ABOVE IS:

Dewahi Gonahi Municipality Office Address: Prempur Gonahi, Rautahat

Mobile No: 9855040145,

Email: dewahigonahimun@gmail.com Website: www.dewahigonahimun.gov.np